
Need a statistician for a story?
Get in touch with these people at the Department of Statistics, The University of Auckland.

Bioinformatics 
(analysis of genetic information) 

Professor Thomas Lumley 
Phone: 09 923 3785 or 021 903 384  
Email: t.lumley@auckland.ac.nz  

Associate Professor James Curran 
Phone: 09 923 8755 or 021 620 253 
Email: j.curran@auckland.ac.nz

Biosecurity, food, nutrition
Professor Chris Triggs 
Phone: 09 923 8856 or 021 245 7636 
Email: cm.triggs@auckland.ac.nz 

Ecological statistics
Associate Professor Rachel Fewster 
Phone: 09 923 3946 or 021 263 8389 
Email: r.fewster@auckland.ac.nz

Dr James Russell  
Phone: 09 923 6833 or 021 263 4480 
Email: j.russell@auckland.ac.nz 

Energy
Dr Geoffrey Pritchard 
Phone: 09 923 7400 or 021 042 2699  
Email: g.pritchard@auckland.ac.nz

Evolution
Dr Stephane Guindon 
Phone: 09 923 2755 or 021 116 6813 
Email: s.guindon@auckland.ac.nz 

Finance and economics
Associate Professor David Scott 
Phone: 09 923 5055 or 021 182 4393 
Email: d.scott@auckland.ac.nz 

Dr Geoffrey Pritchard 
Phone: 09 923 7400 or 021 042 2699 
Email: g.pritchard@auckland.ac.nz

Forensic science
Associate Professor James Curran 
Phone: 09 923 8755 or 021 620 253 
Email: j.curran@auckland.ac.nz

Lotto, betting and games  
of chance
Associate Professor David Scott  
Phone: 09 923 5055 or 021 182 4393 
Email: d.scott@auckland.ac.nz 

Associate Professor Russell Millar  
Phone: 09 923 5003 or 021 253 6268 
Email: r.millar@auckland.ac.nz 

Dr Andrew Balemi 
Phone: 09 923 5713 
Email: a.balemi@auckland.ac.nz 

Marine
Associate Professor Russell Millar  
Phone: 09 923 5003 or 021 253 6268 
Email: r.millar@auckland.ac.nz

Dr Nick Shears  
Phone: 09 923 2958 or 027 220 9101 
Email: n.shears@auckland.ac.nz

Marketing,market research 
and consumer behaviour
Dr Andrew Balemi 
Phone: 09 923 5713 
Email: a.balemi@auckland.ac.nz

Medical statistics
Professor Thomas Lumley  
Phone: 09 923 3785 or 021 903 384 
Email: t.lumley@auckland.ac.nz  

Medical trial design
Professor Thomas Lumley 
Phone: 09 923 3785 or 021 903 384 
Email: t.lumley@auckland.ac.nz  

Professor Chris Wild 
Phone: 09 923 8797 or 021 176 0176 
Email: c.wild@auckland.ac.nz 

New Zealand demographics, 
the Census, official statistics
Professor Alan Lee 
Phone: 09 923 8749 or 027 555 7794 
Email: aj.lee@auckland.ac.nz 

Polls (including election 
polls) and surveys
Dr Andrew Balemi 
Phone: 09 923 5713 
Email: a.balemi@auckland.ac.nz

Queues and networks 
(human, healthcare, 
communication, transport)

Dr Ilze Ziedins 
Phone: 09 923 5051 or 027 445 2242 
Email: i.ziedins@auckland.ac.nz

Social statistics
Professor Peter Davis 
Phone: 09 923 5109 
Email: pb.davis@auckland.ac.nz  

Professor Alan Lee 
Phone: 09 923 8749 or 027 555 7794 
Email: aj.lee@auckland.ac.nz 

Sport
Associate Professor David Scott 
Phone: 09 923 5055 or 021 182 4393 
Email: d.scott@auckland.ac.nz 

Statistical computing
Professor Thomas Lumley 
Phone: 09 923 3785 or 021 903 384 
Email: t.lumley@auckland.ac.nz  

Associate Professor Ross Ihaka 
Phone: 09 923 5054 or 021 112 9953 
Email: r.ihaka@auckland.ac.nz 

Dr Paul Murrell 
Phone: 09 923 5392 
Email: p.murrell@auckland.ac.nz

Statistics education and use 
of statistics in the media 
Professor Chris Wild 
Phone: 09 923 8797 or 021 176 0176 
Email: c.wild@auckland.ac.nz 

Dr Maxine Pfannkuch 
Phone: 09 923 8794 or 027 845 4257 
Email: m.pfannkuch@auckland.ac.nz 

Dr Stephanie Budgett 
Phone: 09 923 5756 or 021 295 3410 
Email: s.budgett@auckland.ac.nz

www.stat.auckland.ac.nz | ph 09 923 7483


